City of Grand Island

Tuesday, July 08, 2003
Special Mtg/Council Session

ltem G16

#2003-196 - Approving Change Order 1to Sanitary Sewer Project
2002-S-4

The construction contract was awarded to The Diamond Engineering Company, Grand

| land Nebraska, on November 12, 2002. Any change orders to the contract must be
approved by the Council. The Public Works Department prepared Change Order #1 to make
the following changes:

Original Contract[] $102,441.23

Abandonment, 18" Water Main Concrete Plug

Construction crews found an abandoned water

line that was not listed on the plans.

Theline had to be removed.[] $ 418.00

Remove asphalt pavement and Replace

with P.C. Concrete Pavement — Asphalt that

was removed was replaced with concrete for
amore durable surface.l] $ 2,820.00

Revised Contract[] $105,679.23

It isrecommended that Council pass a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute the
Change Order. Sufficient funds are available in account 53030050-85213.

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle, City Engineer/Public Works Dir ector

I
City of Grand Idand City Council



RESOLUTION 2003-196

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2002, by Resolution 2002- 348, the City Council for the
City of Grand Idand awarded the bid for Sanitary Sewer Project 2002- S-4 to The Diamond Engineering
Company of Grand Idand, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modificationsto thework to be performed by the
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase the contract amount by
$3,238.00 for arevised contract price of $105,679.23.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Idand and The Diamond Engineering
Company of Grand Idand, Nebraska to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Remove abandoned Water Main [INE............oiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e $ 418.00
Replace asphaltic pavement with CONCrete PaVEMENt...........oiiieiiiiiiiiie e 2,820.00

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, July 8, 2003.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form @
July 3, 2003 o City Attorney




